NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
CONTRACTOR: Our World Care For You LLC AMENDMENT #: 3
GRANT # if applicable: AGREEMENT #: 96325202

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT

GRANT NAME: 21% Century Community Learning Center DATE: 04/19/2022

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: State After School Grant, 21% Century Grant, & ESSER 1l Grant
ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:

-  State After School Grant: 2579-6205-56694-0020
- 21% Century Grant: 2579-8325-58694-0015

- ESSER Il GRANT: 2552-6363-56697-0000
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $58,800.00
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $58,800.00
XACTUAL OR ___ ESTIMATE
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $0.00
INCREASEOR __ DECREASE

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: $58,800.00

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:
- State After School Grant: 2579-6389-56694-0020 ($6000,00: Bassett)
- 21* Century Grant; 2579-6325-56694-0015 ($14,000.00: Troup)
- ESSERII GRANT: 2552-6363-56697-0000 ($38,800.00: Centra!l Office)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: This amendment will corract the State After School Grant account number
previously used from 2579-6205-56694-0020 to 2579-6389-56694-0020. There will be no changes to the funding amount of
the agreement.

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: JMth I . o’ 4/1 8/2022

(Ndme) (Date)

President

(Title)

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:

President (Date)



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
CONTRACTOR: _Qur World Care For You LLC, AMENDMENT #: 2
GRANT # if applicable: AGREEMENT #: 96325202

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT
GRANT NAME: 21¢ Century Community Leaming Center DATE: 12/07/2021

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: 21# Century Grant

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:
2579-6325-56694-0015 ($14,000.00)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $14,000.00
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $43,800
XACTUAL OR ESTIMATE

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $15,000.00
X INCREASE OR DECREASE

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: $58,800.00

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:
State After School Grant 2579-6205-56694-0020 ($6,000.00 - Bassett)
21%t Century Grant, 2579-6325-56697-0015 ($14,000 -Troup)

ESSER Il Grant, 2552-6363-56697-0000 ($38,800 - Central Office)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: The amendment is needed to provide funds for Our World Care 4 You
LLC. To increase sessions. Our World will increase the number of 2 hour sessions from 219, adding an additional 75 sessions
(2 hr. each session) for a total of 294 sessions. This will require an increase in funding from $43,800 by $15,000 to a total of
$58,800. The additional 75 sessions will be allocated to Bassett School and the 75 sessions will be funded between the state
afterschool grant, which will fund 30 sessions x $200 ($6,000) and the ESSER grant which will fund an additional 45 sessions
($9,000). The ESSER grant will increase funding from $29,800 by $9,000 to $38,800; the number of sessions funded through
the ESSER grant will increase from 149 by 45 to 184 ($200 x 194 = $38,800).

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: Joseph Prigo 111212022
(Name) (Date)
Director
(Title)

N RD OF EDUCATION: 2-15-22
L/wf‘r@f’*%(‘. BOARD O

President {Date)




NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
CONTRACTOR: _Our World Care For You LLC, AMENDMENT #: 1
GRANT # if applicable: AGREEMENT #: 96325202

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT
GRANT NAME: 21¢ Centu Community Learning Center DATE: 12/07/2021

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: 21¢ Century Grant

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:
2579-6325-56694-0015 ($14,000.00)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $14,000.00
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $14,000.00
XACTUAL OR ESTIMATE

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $29,800.00
X INCREASE OR DECREASE

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: $43,800.00

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:
21% Century Grant, 2579-6325-56697-0015 ($14,000 -Troup)
ESSER Il Grant, 2552-6363-56697-0000 ($29,800 - Central Office)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: The amendment is needed to provide funds for Our World Care 4 You
LLC. To increase sessions. Our World will increase the number of 2 hour sessions from 70, adding an additional 149 sessions
(2 hr. each session) for a total of 219 sessions. This will require an increase the funding of $14,000 by $29,000 to a total of
$43,800. The additional 149 sessions will be allocated as 63 sessions at Davis Street School. $200.00 per 2 hour session x 63
sessions ($12,600), 23 sessions at Brennan Rogers School, $200.00 per 2 hour session x 23 sessions ($4,600), and 63
sessions at East Rock School. $200.00 per 2 hour session x 63 sessions ($12,600).

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: Josepl Pnigo 12/07/2021
(Name) (Date)
Director
(Title)

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:

President (Date)




AGREZ..oNT . 9633530
ﬁ ;la\ E

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AGREEMENT COVER SHEET
Cover Sheet is an Internal Document for Business Office Use

Please 1 ype

Contractor full name: Our World. Care 4 Your Own LLC. oov o vosne s e - cary Lk
Doing Biisiness'As, if applicable: N/A

Business Address: 3000 Whitney Avenue, Hamden CT 06518
Business Phone: (203) 633-4599

Business email:  ourworld651 @gmail.com

Funding Source & Acct # including location code:

21st Century: 2579-6325-56694 Location Code: 0015 ($14,000)

Principal or Supervisor: Gemma Joseph Lumpkin

Agreement Effective Dates: From 09/ 14/2021. To 06/30/2022.. . - oo o v+ e

Hourly rate or per session rate or per day rate. $200.00 per 2 hour session x 70
sessions
Total amount: $14,000.00

Description of Service: Please provide a one or two sentence description of the
service. “Our World LLC” will provide two hours of programming, which will

include scientific based hands on activities as well as arts and crafts, and theatre
activities for the 21% Century program at Troup School. The program will be offered
at Troup School and/or through a virtual platform such as google meets/classrooms.
The virtual content will be presented live as well as recorded sessions available for
students and families. The recorded sessions will be updated weekly with relevant
information. In the event of schools reopening after mandated closures, the program
will commence programming at Troup School.

Submitted by: Gemma J oseph Lumpkin Phone (475) 220-1060




N K TOTTXNE ETEE ST TOBSIY WRLTHRE T RIS 5 AT

AGRETTTNTND. ?6&1&302
Rev: 8/10/2020
S I
[@ [ S
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AGREEMENT
By And Between

The New Haven Board of Education

AND

Our World. Care 4 Your Own

FOR ])EP‘AI{'I‘I‘{EI J']-‘/-Pl{()(i]{APJ'-"' VETE S T W B 2 hA TTNERATY s WTR e 4 Too.

Youth Family and Community Engagement

This Agreement entered into on the 13 day of September 2021, effective (no sooner than the day
after Board of Education Approval), the 14th_day of September 2021 » by and between the New
Haven Board of Education (herein referred to as the “Board” and, Our World. Care 4 Your Own
located at, 3000 Whimey Avenuc, Hamden CT 06518 (herein referred to as the “Contractor”),

Compensation: The Board shall pay the contractor for satisfactory performance of services
required the amount of $200.00 per session, for a total of 70 sessions ($14,000.00).

The maximum amount the con:

tractor shall be paid under this agreement: fourteen thousand dollars

and no cents ($14,000.00). Compensation will be made upon submission of an itemized invoice

which includes a detailed desc

iption of work performed and date of service.

Fiscal support for this Agreement shall be by 21st Century Program of the New Haven Board of

Education,

21st Century: 2579-6325-56694 Location Code: 0015 ($14,000)

This agreement shall remain in effect from September 14, 2021 to June 30, 2022.

SCOPE OF SERVICE;: Please provide brief summary of service to be provided,
The contractor shall provide a school-based afterschool program focused on experimentation and

design for the students of Trou

p School. The sessions will consist of (2) 1 hour activities and serve

up to 20 students per session at Troup School. The two hours of programming will be presented in
(2) 1 hour activities and will include scientific based hands on programming as well as arts and
crafts, and theatre activities for the 21* Century program at Troup School. Supplies and instructors

H7TT P TE cNEE S TF T . B G Bds ETTRITTY o B Fh .

PRt

& TS



are included in the cost. Restorative Practices and Reassurance (Social and Emotional) is embedded
throughout activities to help students feel connected, heard and involved in community building,
The program will be presented at sites and/or through a virtual platform such as google
meets/classrooms. The virtual content will be presented live as well as recorded sessions available
for students and families. The recorded sessions will be updated weekly with new information. In
the event of schools reopening after mandated closures, the “Our World” program will commence
programming at Troup School.

Exhibit A: Scope of Service: Please attach contractor’s detailed Scope of Service on contractor
letterhead with all costs for services including travel and supplies, if applicable..

Exhibit B: Student Data and Privacy Agreement: Attached

APPROVAL: This Agreement must be approved by the New Haven Board of Education prior to

service start date. Contactors may begin service no sooner than the day after Board of Education

approval.

HOLD HARMLESS: The Contractor shall insure and/or indemnify the Board and its members,
employees and agents against all claims, suits, and expenses, including reasonable attorney’s fees,
in connection with loss of life, bodily injury or property damage arising from any neglect act or
omission of the Contractor or its employces or agents. Further, the Contractor covenants and agrees
that it shall hold the Board and its members, employees and agents harmless against any and all
claims, suits judgments of any description whatsoever caused by the Contractor’ breach of this
agreement or based upon the conduct of the Contractor, or its agents or its employees or arising out
of in connection with their activities under this agreement.

TERMINATION: The Board may cancel this agreement for any reason upon thirty (30) days’
written notice sent to the Contractor by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested; provided
however, that the Board shall be responsible to the Contractor for all services rendered by the
Contractor through the last day of thirty (30) day notice period, as long as the Agreement was
approved by the Board prior to the start date of service.

\ {
Dosepl Jutge by Q‘M
Contractor Signature Prefident
New Haven Board of Education

9-13-21
August 16, 2021 e
Date Date

Joseph Inigo/Director
Contractor Printed Name & Title

LT TR CKER BT L REE SRR BTG W 0¥ The 4 L. .6




4 KEY. Ted A Qee ERPR B 4 A - . -

DETAILED SCOPE OF SERVICE:

Beginning February16th 2022, until June 30th, 2022 “Our World” at Lincoln Bassett of New
Haven Grades 2nd through 6th grade will be allowed to sign up for “Our World” After school
Educational Career Development program titled, The Music Note Kids Club. “Our World" will
two hours of programming, which will include scientific based hands on activities as well as
arts and crafts, and theatre activities for the 21st Century program at Lincoln Bassett School.
The program will be offered at Lincoln Bassett School and/or through a virtual platform such as
google meets/classrooms. The virtual content will be presented live as well as recorded
sessions available for students and families. The recorded sessions will be updated weekly
with relevant information. In the event of schools reopening after mandated closures, the
program will commence programming at Lincoln Bassett School. Hourly rate or per session
rate or per day rate. $200.00 per 2 hour session x 75 sessions Total amount 15,000. We shall
provide a school-based after school program focused on experimentation and design for the
students of Lincoln Bassett School. The sessions will consist of (2) 1 hour activities and serve
up to 20 students per sesslon at Lincoin Bassett. The two hours of programming will be
presented in (2) 1 hour activities and will include scientific based hands on programming as
well as arts and crafts, and theatre activities for the 21st Century program at Lincoln Bassett
School. Supplies and instructors are included in the cost. Restorative Practices and
Reassurance (Social and Emotional) is embedded throughout activities to help students feel
connected, heard and involved in community building.
Sinceraly,
Our World. Care 4 Your Own LLC.

Joseph Inigo - Executive Director - (203)633-4599
Donald Bertrand - Stem Director - (203)430-3141
Byron Breland- Program Director - (203) 530-0181

LW U NR AR BT AT LR WAITRes TETRESS T o W e 4 TS LG



